@PNC.
O ga263 4 f4573

735%+ H.75%
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS OVERNIGHT MAIL Ig\ " Oﬂ"',\ s O.F L&} e

June 28, 2010

TONY .
LYNN
]

BAITIMGRE MD 21237

p$1m¢ﬂ+$ WG:\ ve

VERY IMPORTANT - PLEASF READII

RE:  PNC Loan Number # i DI
Loan Modification Agreerment

Dear Bomower:
Enclosed please find two original Loan Modification Agree »:ents and an Affidavit of Non-Homestead fo be
reviewed, executed, notarized and returned by July 1, 2010, * nave enclosed an overnight mail envelope and a

eopy of the Loan Madification Agreamant for yaur convenient »

The new estimated payment amount effective with the July'? 010 payment will be $1,573.20 which is prineipal
and interest at $1,204.81 and current escrow collection ¢ 3386.15. We will be capitalizing an amount of
§19,977.92 which represents definguent interest in the amount of $13,713.96 and delinquent escraw in the
amount of $4,774.76 and attomey feas and costs in the amcunt of $1489.20 increasing the principal balance to
$230,962.84, The new maturity date is 06/1/204D,

Flzase mail all payments to:

PNC Mortgage/Payment Services
B&-YM14-01-1

-
Dayton, OH 454011820

Shculd you have any questions regarding this 2oreement, pleass do noi hesitate to contact me at

3incereiy,

Danlelle Pauling
Loss Mitigation Specialist

Enalosures



Prepared By:

LoanCare Servicing Center, Inc,
3637 Serstara Way, Suite 303
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Raie)

Laan Nurcber: Suiiiiiy
This Loan Modifieation Agresment {"Agreement"), made this  24th day of June, 2010 ,
betwesn

LYNN JRSAEER AND TONY SN

("Borrower™) and
FRC MORTGAGE

("Lender”), smends and supplemants (1) the Mortgages, Dead of Trust, or Seewity Deed {the “Security
Insrumnest”), dated September 26,2008  and recorded inthe
i D BALTIMORE Records of
[MName of Records]
BALTIMORE

[County and State, or other Jurisdictisn]

LOANCARE SERVICING CENTER, INC, MODIFIED
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single-Family - . Form 3179 1M1 {rev. 3109}

Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument -
Providing For Fixed Interest Rate
Amaended fo include Notary Acknowledgments and other infapmnatian

VMP &
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services ©2009, 2008 D135;:g¢($9:: é



and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and securad by, the Security Instrumenz, which covers tia real
and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined thercin as the "Property,” located at

T
BALTIMORE, MD 21237

[Proporty Addresgs)

the real propesty described being sct forth as follows:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED BERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQF, AS EXHIBIT A

Tn consideration of the mutual promises and agresments exchanged, the partics hereto asree as follows

(notwithsanding  anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Sccusity Instrument):

L

As of Tune 24, 2010 , The amount payable under the Nate and the Seturity Instrument
(the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S, § 230,962.84 s tongisting  ofthe unpaid amount(s)
loaced 20 Borrower by Lander plug any jnterest smd other amounts caphtalized

Borrower proralses vo pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, phus interest, to the order of Lender. Intersst
will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance for the first year gt the yearly rmic of 4,750 %
from hmne 1, 2010 .

Borrower promiseg to make monthly payments of principal and imerest in the amount of
U.5. 5 1,204.8! beginning onthe It day of July, 2010 , and contimring
thersafler on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and {rterest are paid in full.

The yearty rats of 4.750 % will rematn in effect until principal and inrest is paid in full.

If ooy - June 1, 2040 (the "Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes smormis under the Nate
and the Seeurity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borower will pay these amounts infull on
the Maturity “Date,

X ali or any part of the Property or any Inierest in the Property is sold or Tansferred (or if Borrower is
not @ natural parson and & beneficial interest in Bomower is sold or rransferred) without Lender's priar
written conseni, Lander may require immediate payment in full of all sums sscured by the Security
Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Bosrower notice of seceleration. The notice shal)
provide a period of ot less than 30 days from the date the notice is dafiversd or mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Secwrity Instrument. I Borrower fails to pay thesa sums
})riar o the expiration of this perfod, Lender may invoke any remedias permined by the Security
hsrument withour further notica or dsmand an Borrpwer. .

LOANCARE SERVIGING GENTER, ING. MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Form 3179 1401 {rev.01/08)
Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument -

Providing For Fixed Interest Rate

Amended to include Notary Acknowledgments and athe- infarmatian
VMP &

Wolters Kluwars Financial Services ©2008, 2008 Page 2 of 5

D13548  (0504)



4. Bamower alto will comply with ali other covenamts, agreememss, and requirements of the Sacurity
Ingrument, ineluding withowr limitacion, Botrower's covenants and sgreements to make all payments of
TKXes, insuranct prémiums, assessments, cscrow ftems, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower
is obligated to make under the Securhty Tnstrument; however, the following terms and provisions are
Torever canceled, noll and void, as of the date specified in‘paragraph No. | above:

(s)

(&)

®

(B)

()
L]

@

all tems and provisions of the Note and Security Inspument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating %o, any chenge or adjustment in the ratc of imerest payable under the Nowe, including,
whera applicable, the Timaly Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph | of the
Timely Payment Rowards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1 of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By exeenting this Agreement, Borrowsr waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction
to which Borrower may have ctherwise bean entitled: and

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or Timely Paymenmt Rewards Ridar, where
applicable, or other instrument or document thar is afffeedto, wholly or partially incorporated imto,
or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that containg any such tenms and provisions as
those refemred o in (2) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that

All the rights and remedies, stipvlations, and conditions contsined in the Sccurity Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrumemt shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder. i

Al covennnts, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Now and Security Insuument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except 3s hertin moditied, and none of the Bomower's
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be dirinished or released by
any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreemert in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Tnsoument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thertunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presantly entitled apainst any property or any other persoms inany way obligatad for, or liable on,
the MNote and Seeurity Instrumeant are expressly reservad by Lende.

Nothing inthis Agraement shall ba understond or constued 10 be 2 satisfaction or release in whole
or in past of tha Note and Security Instrument

All costs and expenses jneurred by Lender in connertion with this Apresment, including recording
fecs, title examination, and attorney’s fess, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be gecured by
the Security Instrumiens, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender,

Bomrower agrees to make and executs such other docwments or papers as may be necessary of

required to cffectuate the terms and conditions of this Apreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, adminisrators, and assigns of the Bomrower.

ILOANCARE SERVICING CENTER, INC. MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Form 3179 1/01 (rev.01/09)
Fasnie Mae Uniform Instrument -

Providing For Fixed Intersst Rate

Amended to include Notary Acknowledgments and other information

VMP ®
Waltars Kluwer Financial Services €2009, 2008 Page 3 of 5

D13548  (0304)



TONY giie

LYNN (-

(Seal)

-Bomower

(Seal)

(Seal)
-Borrower

(Seal)
-Bartawer

bk

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Maryland

County of BALTIMORE
On this day of , befors me,

s the undersigned officer, personally appeared
TONY SR, LYNN S

known 10 me (or smisfuctorily proven) to be the person whose name{s) is/are subscribed 10 r.he’ within_

instument and acknowledged chat ha/she (they) cxecuted the same for the purposes  thercih-dortalmeds . *

witness whereof | hereunto sut my hand and offfcial sesl, et A §
LOANCARE SERVICING CENTER, INC, MODIFIED SR
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single-Famiy - Form 3178 /01 (rev, 01/08)
Fannie Mge Uniform Instrument -

Providing For Fixed Interest Rate
Amended to include Notary Acknewledgments and other information

VME ® {358
Wiclters Kluwer Finandial Services ©2009, 2008 ;298{295: ;

My commission expires:

Notary Public




FNC MORTGAGE - (Beal)
. . Lendes

By:

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Commonwealth/State of Virginia
County of Virginia Beach
On this the diy of , before me,

ythe undersigned officer, personally appeared

r
Jmown 1o me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person duly awthorized to excoute instruments on behalf of
the earporsticn whose name is subscribed as attorney-in-fact for

PNC MORTGAGE

a corporation, snd aeknowledged thar hesshe, as such - \
being authorized to do so, evecuted the foregalag instrument as the aet of the eincipal for the purposes
therein contained, by signing the name of the corparation by himsel Fherself as -

In wimess whereof T hereunto set my hand and official seal.

LOANCARE SERVICING CENTER, INC. MODIFIED

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single-Family - Form 3178 1/01 {rev. 01403)
Fannie Mae Uniform Ingtnament -

Praviding For Fixed Irterest Rate

Amended fo include Notary Acknowledgments and other information

VMP @
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services ©2009, 2008 Dm;gga’:ggffg



